
 

List of Organisations under Governance Programme- India 

  

S No Contact Person 

 

Name of Org. Email 

1 
K.C. Venkatesh Paraspara Trust 

paraspara2001@yahoo.com 

 

2 Raghavan Suresh  

 

 

  

Public Affairs Centre 

rsuresh.pac@gmail.com;mail@pac

india.org 

3 Harish Poovaiah  

 

 

 

 

Public Affairs Centre 

 

 

 

mpharish@pacindia.org 

4 Dr. Srikant Patibandla 

 

 

Public Affairs Centre  

 

 

srikant@pacindia.org; 

mail@pacindia.org  

5 T. A. Varghese Public Affairs Centre tavarghese@rediffmail.com  

6 J. Mary Pushpa Kanthi  Public Affairs Centre kanthi@pacindia.org   

7 Umashankar Sahu Adhar adharbolangir@yahoo.co.in 

8  

Saroj Kumar Barik 

 

Adhar 

saroj.barik@adhar.in  

9  

Dr. Kumar Prashant 

 

VICALP 

vicalp@yahoo.co.in  

10 

 Bibhu Prasad Sahu 
Youth for Social 

Development  (YSD) 

bibhuysd@gmail.com; 

 ysdbam@gmail.com,  

info@ysdindia.org 

11 

 
Shramana Majumder CFAR 

cfarupap@gmail.com  

12 
P. S. Bawa 

  

Transparency International  

 

 

p_s_bawa@yahoo.co.in  

 

13 Ashutosh Kr. Mishra 

  
Transparency International 

ashutosh.mishra@transparencyindi

a.org  

14 R. N. Jha 

  

Transparency International 

 

directoralac@transparencyindia.or

g  

15 Pruthwiraj Dandasena 

 
PREM 

pruthwirajd@gmail.com  

16 Dr. Bibhu Kalyan 

Mohanty 

 

Sambandh 

bibhukmohanty@gmail.com  

17 Motilal Reddy SURAKSHA  suraksha_gajapati@rediffmail.com  

18 Shekhar Singh NCPRI shekharsingh@gmail.com  

19 Avadesh Kaushal RLEK rlek@sancharnet.in 

20 Nick Langton Asia Foundation nlangton@asiafound.org 
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21 
Mandakini Surie 

Asia Foundation 

 

mdsurie@asiafound.org  

22 

Roland Lomme, 

Governance Advisor  

 

 

World Bank 

 

 

 

 

 

rlomme@worldbank.org  

23 Abhay Kumar NJMO rkabhay@yahoo.co.in  

24 Akanksha Bapna Centre for Civil Society 

 

akanksha@ccs.in  

25 Venkatesh Nayak 

 

CHRI, New Delhi nayak.venkatesh@gmail.com; 

Venkatesh@humanrightsinitiative.

org  

26 Dr. Kaustuv 

Bandyopadhyay 

 

Participatory Research in 

Asia (PRIA) 

 

kaustuv.bandyopadhyay@pria.org  

27 
Bhavita Vaishnava     

 

Participatory Research in 

Asia (PRIA) 

 

bhavita.vaishnava@pria.org  

28 Joy Elamon 

 

Inter cooperation 

 

joyelamon@intercooperation.org.in  

29 Hitendra Chauhan 

 

UNNATI hitendra@unnati.org  

30 Srinivas Kumar 

Alamuru 

 

CBPS srinivas@cbps.in  

31 Mr. Jawed A. Khan  CBGA 

 

jawed@cbgaindia.org 

;info@cbgaindia.org  

32 Mahendra Tripathy, 

Executive Director  

Centre for Development 

Services 
Mahendratripathy2007@yahoo.co
.in ;cdsorissa@yahoo.co.in  

33 Shamshad Khan, 

Secretary 

Centre for Rural Education 

and Development Action 

 

we@credaindia.org; 

samshad@sancharnet.in   

  

34 Ashif Shaikh, 

Secretary 

Jan Sahas  jansahas@rediffmail.com; 

jansahas@gmail.com  

35 Mangala Daithankar 

 

Social Action for Association 

and Development (SAAD) 

 

mangala@vsnl.net 

 

36 M Chethan kumar Swami Vivekananda Youth 

Movement 

svym@svym.org.in; 

mchethankumar86@gmail.com  

 

37 

S.L. Sathiya Nesan,   

Director 

Leadership through 

Education and Action 

Foundation Society (LEAF 

Society) 

leafsociety@gmail.com  

38 

Dr. Ajit Kumar Panda Ayauskam 

ayauskam@rediffmail.com  

39 George Pulikuthiyil 

 

Jananeethi 

 

pulikuthiyil@gmail.com  

mailto:mdsurie@asiafound.org
mailto:rlomme@worldbank.org
mailto:rkabhay@yahoo.co.in
mailto:akanksha@ccs.in
mailto:nayak.venkatesh@gmail.com
mailto:Venkatesh@humanrightsinitiative.org
mailto:Venkatesh@humanrightsinitiative.org
mailto:kaustuv.bandyopadhyay@pria.org
mailto:bhavita.vaishnava@pria.org
mailto:joyelamon@intercooperation.org.in
mailto:hitendra@unnati.org
mailto:srinivas@cbps.in
mailto:jawed@cbgaindia.org
mailto:info@cbgaindia.org
mailto:Mahendratripathy2007@yahoo.co.in
mailto:Mahendratripathy2007@yahoo.co.in
mailto:cdsorissa@yahoo.co.in
mailto:we@credaindia.org
mailto:samshad@sancharnet.in
mailto:jansahas@rediffmail.com
mailto:jansahas@gmail.com
mailto:mangala@vsnl.net
mailto:svym@svym.org.in
mailto:mchethankumar86@gmail.com
mailto:leafsociety@gmail.com
mailto:ayauskam@rediffmail.com
mailto:pulikuthiyil@gmail.com


40 Bhavna Bhatia The World Bank Bbhatia@worldbank.org  

41 Dr. Sanjay Chahande 

Director General 

Yashwantrao Chavan 

Academy of Development 

Administration (YASHADA) 

 

 

42 Mr. K. Raju 

Joint Secretary 

Secretariat of the National 

Advisory Council 

 

k.raju@nac.nic.in  

42 Ms. Seshu Kumari 

 

Centre for Good Governance 

 

dg@cgg.gov.in 

 

43 Prof. Pushpendra 

Kumar, Professor and 

Dean 

 

School of Rural 

Development, Tata Institute 

of Social Sciences 

 

pushpendra@tiss.edu 

 

 

44 Ms. Priyanka Varma, 

Team Member 

 

Human Development and 

Social Accountability,  

 

45 Shri P. K. Sahoo 

Chairman 

Centre for Youth and Social 

Development 

 

chairman@cysd.org 

cysd@cysd.org 

  

   

 

 

46 Dr.Vinod Vyasulu,  

Consulting Economist 

 

Centre for Budget and Policy 

Studies  

 

vinod_vyasulu@yahoo.com 

47 Prof. Usha Vyasula 

Reddi,  

ICT for Development 

Consultant  

reddi.usha@gmail.com 

 

 

 

48 Dr. Santosh Kumar, 

Professor  

 

Pandit Deendayal Petroleum 

University 

 

kumar29466@yahoo.co.in 

 

 

49 Mr. E.L.S.N Bala 

Prasad, IAS  

Director General 

 

Bihar Institute of Public 

Administration & Rural 

Development BIPARD 

 

dgbipard@yahoo.in 

 

 

 

50 Mr. Sunny George 

 

Kerala Institute of Local 

Administration  

 

georgesgv@yahoo.com  

 

 

51 Dr. P P Balan 

Director 

Kerala Institute of Local 

Administration  

 

mail@kilaonline.org 

 

 

52 Padamvir Singh, 

Director  

 

Lal Bahadur Shastri National 

Academy of Administration   

 

padamvirsingh@lbsnaa.ernet.in 
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53 Prof. Jeemol Unni 

Director 

Institute of Rural 

Management (IRMA) 

jeemol@irma.ac.in 

; dir-ofic@irma.ac.in 

 

54 Dr. Shomikho Raha Asia Foundation 

 
Shomikho.raha@gmail.com, 
shomikho.raha@gmail.com 

55 Ms. Preeta Lall,  

Programme Officer 

 

Swiss Agency for 

Development and 

Cooperation 

preeta.lall@sdc.net  

 

56 GopaKumar K. 

Thampi 

 

 gopathampi@gmail.com 

57 Sarah Figge Hussain,  

Training Specialist 

 

 

UN Solution Exchange 

 

coordinator@solutionexchange-

un.net;  sjfigge@gmail.com 

58 Avdhash Kaushal, 

Chairperson 

Rural Litigation & 

Entitlement Kendra (RLEK)  

rlek@vsnl.com;rlek@sancharnet.in  

59 Suseel Samuel,  

Water and Sanitation 

Specialist 

Water and Sanitation 

Programme (WSP) 

Ssamuel1@worldbank.org  

60 Ajith C. Kumar, 

Water and Sanitation 

Specialist 

 

Water and Sanitation 

Programme (WSP) 

Ckumar1@worldbank.org 

61 V. Kurian, IA & AS, 

Director General  

National Academy of Audit 

& Accounts 

kurianV@cag.gov.in  

62 Sita Sekhar, 

Chief Research Officer 

Public Affairs Centre sitasekhar@gmail.com  

 

63 Roberto Zagha,  

Country Director 

(India) 

 

The World  

Bank 

Nzagha@worldbank.org 

64 Prof.  Usha Vyasulu 

Reddi, Ph.D 

ICT for Development 

Consultant 

reddi.usha@gmail.com  

65 S.Sadananda, Director IDPMS essnanda@gmail.com  

 

66 Ravi Duggal 

 

International Budget 

Partnership 

 

rduggal57@gmail.com  
  

67 Dr. Preeti Kudesia 

 

The World Bank  

(India) 

 

Pkudesia@worldbank.org 

68 Mariamma Sanu 

George (Nirmala) 

 

Intercooperation Social 

Development 

nirmala_sg@hotmail.com 

69 Anil Kumar Nanda Youth for Social 

Development (YSD) 

ysdbam@gmail.com,  

info@ysdindia.org  

70 Shobha Sylvia Veigas Centre for Budget and Policy 
Studies 

shobha@cbps.in 
 

71 Radha R Sharma Management Development radha@mdi.ac.in, 
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Institute (MDI) radhasharma_1@yahoo.com 
72 Gurumurthi 

Kalyanaram 
Narsee Monjee Institute of 
Management Studies 
(NMIMS) 

g.kalyanaram@nmims.edu, 
kalian@alum.mit.edu 

73 B V Rao GOVERNANCE now bvrao@governancenow.com 
74 Vandana Tripathi ITM Business School vandanat@itm.edu 
75 Rajiv Tikoo Oneworld.net Rajiv.tikoo@oneworld.net 
76 Avanish Kumar Management Development 

Institute (MDI) 
avanish@mdi.ac.in 

77 O B Mishra Citizen Rights Social 
Organization (CRSO) India 

Csro_org@yahoo.com, 
info@csro.in 

78 Abdul Chowdhary Oneworld.net Abdul.chowdhary@oneworld.net 
79 Sucheta Dalal Indian Express Group suchetadalal@yahoo.com 
80 Ashish Vachhani Department of Economic 

Affairs Ministry of Finance, 
Govt. of India 

Ashish.vachhani@ias.nic.in 

81 Aarti Kapoor British High Commission, 
New Delhi 

aarti.kapoor@fco.gov.uk 

82 Moutushi Sengupta 

 
Oxfam India Moutushi@oxfamindia.org 

83 Mihir Joshi SEEDS, New Delhi mihir@seedsindia.org 

84 Bhavana Bhatia 
 

World Bank Institute 
  

bbhatia@worldbank.org 

85 Mohit Sippy British High Commission, 
New Delhi 

Mohit.sippy@fco.gov.in 

86 Trithesh Nandan GOVERNANCE now trithesh@governancenow.com 

87 Shailey Tucker ACCOUNTABILITY 
INITIATIVE 

stucker@accountabilityindia.org 

88 Happy Pant CBGA, New Delhi happy@cbgaindia.org 

89 Akanksha Bapna CCS, New Delhi akanksha@ccs.in 

90 Satbir Singh CHRI, New Delhi satbir@humanrightsinitiative.org 

91 Prabhat Failbus PRIA, New Delhi Prabhat.failbus@pria.org 

92 M.P. Harish Kumar Public Affair Centre, 
Bengaluru 

harish@pacindia.org 

93 Dr. Shyam Singh SAMARTHAN, Bhopal shyam@samarthan.org 

94 Ms Shalini SEEDS, New Delhi shalini@seedsindia.org 

95 Robert Chase The World Bank rchase@worldbank.org 

96 Kalesh Kumar The World Bank kalesh@worldbank.org 

97 Madhusmita 
Hazarika 

The World Bank mhazarika@worldbank.org 

98 Ashim Sanyal VOICE Society, New Delhi coo@consumervoice.org 

99 Swapni Shah UNNATI, Organization for 
Development Education 

swapni@unnati.com 

100 Krishan Tyagi Support to National 
Policies for Urban Poverty 
Reduction (SNPUPR) 

Krishantyagi75@gmail.com 

101 J Lakshmi Centre for Good 
Governance 

lakshmi@cgg.gov.in 

102 Simon Carl O'Meally South Asia Region, The someally@worldbank.org 
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World Bank 

103 Abhishek Kumar Consumer Unity & Trust 
Society (CUTS) 

abk@cuts.org 

104 Avani Kapur Accountability Initiative, 
Center for Policy Research 

akapur@accountabilityindia.org 

105 Kaustuv Kanti 
Bandyopadhyay 

Society for participatory 
Research in Asia 

Kaustuv.bandyopadhyay@pria.org 

106 C.Angrup Bodh 
Joint Secy. (Adm. & 
Fin.) 

Independent Evaluation 
Office, Government of 
India 

bodhca@cag.gov.in 

107 Rajeev Ahuja 
Senior Program Office 

Bill & Melinda Gates 
Foundation, New Delhi 

Rajeev.Ahuja@gatesfoundation.or
g 

108 Ranja Sengupta Third World Network Ranja.sengupta@gmail.com 

109 Samik Sundar Das The World Bank sdas@worldbank.org 

110 Shipra Bhatia UNDP Shipra.bhatia@undp.org 

111 Biswajit Sen The World Bank Bsen1@worldbank.org 

112 Amit Anand UNDP Amit.anad@undp.org 

113 Binay Kumar 
Choudhari 

ACCESS Development 
Services 

binay@accessdev.org 

114 Dr. Amiya Kr. Sharma Rashtriya Gramin Vikas 
Nidhi (RGVN) 

Amiya.rgvn@gmail.com 

115 Nidhi Sen National Foundation for 
India 

nidhi@nfi.org.in 

116 N. Ravi Shanker IAS Secretary 
Government of India, 

Ministry of Personnel, PG 
& Pensions Department of 
administrative Reforms 

nravishanker@nic.in 

 


